

City of Saint Paul

Signature Copy

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kelloga Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Resolution: RES 22-752

File Number: RES 22-752

Authorizing the Office of Human Resources to apply for the Living Cities \$10,000 Flexible Grant.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul is a member of Living Cities Closing the Gaps Network, which unites leaders across the country that are committed to imagining what an antiracist society might look like, and to playing an important role in building it through transforming government policies, practices and operations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul was one of six cities awarded a grant by Living Cities to participate in their Year of Reckoning cohort, a deep, year-long experience that will build on the work already underway in our city including competency building for staff to apply a racial equity analysis to all the city's work; and

WHEREAS, the City acknowledges Living Cities Flexible Grant is intended to fund projects or project components that build on last year's Year of Reckoning work and to support our current organizing in this area; and

WHEREAS, the City has the institutional, managerial and financial capability to adequately manage a Living Cities grant; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, Saint Paul City Council hereby authorizes the Office of Human Resources to apply for the Living Cities \$10,000 Flexible Grant.

At a meeting of the City Council on 5/18/2022, this Resolution was Passed.

- Yea: 6 Councilmember Brendmoen, Councilmember Thao, Councilmember Tolbert, Councilmember Noecker, Councilmember Prince, and Councilmember Jalali
- **Nay:** 0

Absent: 1 Councilmember Yang

oore

Vote Attested by Council Secretary Shari Moore

Approved by the Mayor

Melvin Carter III

oore

Clerk

Date

Date

Date

Shari Moore

5/18/2022

5/23/2022

Shari Moore

Test Signature

Shari Moore

Date